Resolution 2024-019

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE NASSAU COUNTY AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)/504 TRANSITION PLAN IN

NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners approved Resolution

2019-155 which adopted the Nassau County Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)/504

Transition Plan, as amended; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Nassau County Americans with

Disabilities Act (ADA)/504 Transition Plan, by designating a new ADA Coordinator in

Section VI. Designation of ADA Coordinator and in Section VII. Grievance Complaint

Procedure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of

Nassau County, Florida, that the Nassau County Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)/504

Transition Plan is hereby amended as follows:

1. Section VI. Designation of an ADA Coordinator

By adoption of this ADA Transition Plan, the Nassau County Board of County

Commissioners assigned Doug Podiak Nassau County Risk Manager as the dedicated

position to specifically handle all ADA related issues.

Name: Nassau County ADA Advisory Committee

ADA Coordinator: Doug Podiak Nassau County Risk Manager

Address: 45195 Musselwhite Road, Callahan, Fl 32011

96135 Nassau Place, Suite 5, Yulee, Florida 32097

Email: dpodiak@nassaucountyfl.com ADA@nassaucountyfl.com

Phone: 904-530-6120-904-530-6075

Fax: 904-548-4687-904-321-5797

Hearing impaired: 7-1-1 or 1-888-447-5620

2. Section VIII. Grievance Complaint Procedure

The complaint procedure is clearly outlined in the Title VI Nondiscrimination Policy and Plan and published through a variety of public medias including the Nassau County website at www.nassaucountyfl.com.

Further information regarding complaint procedures or to submit a written complaint, please contact:

Name: Nassau County ADA Advisory Committee

ADA Coordinator: Doug Podiak-Nassau County Risk Manager Address: 45195 Musselwhite Road, Callahan, Fl 32011-96135 Nassau Place, Suite 5, Yulee, Florida 32097

Email: dpodiak@nassaucountyfl.com ADA@nassaucountyfl.com

Phone: 904-530-6120-904-530-6075 Fax: 904-548-4687-904-321-5797

Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1 or 1-888-447-5620

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 26th day of February , 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

OHN F. MARTIN

Chairman

Attest as to Chairman's signature:

John A. Crawford Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DENISE C. MAY